
ATHENA Sustainable Materials Institute

Database Project Advisory Committee:  Working Groups

Group 1
Members Organization Email

Allen, Derry US EPA allen.derry@epa.gov
Bauer, Diana AAAS Fellow at EPA Bauer.Diana@epamail.epa.gov
Bhatia, Pankaj World Resources Institute PANKAJ@wri.org
Bourassa, André ICME/ICMM abourassa@icme.com
Howard, Nigel USGBC nigelp.howard@ntlworld.com
Huxley, Tim Stelco tim.huxley@stelco.ca
Malin, Nadav Environmental Building News nadav@buildinggreen.com
Martchek, Ken ALCOA kenneth.martchek@alcoa.com
Wilson, Jim CORRIM II jim.wilson@orst.edu

Group 2
Members Organization Email

Cobas-Flores, Grad Sch of Bus Admin EGADE  ITESM ecobas@prodigy.net.mx
Cooper, Joyce University of Washington cooper@me.washington.edu
Eubank, Huston Rocky Mountain Institute huston@rmi.org
Fitch, Peder University of Washington, Ford Motor Co. peder@u.washington.edu
Park, JiHyung Korea Insitute of Science and Technology jhpark@kist.re.kr
Spengler, Jack Harvard School of Public Health spengler@hsph.harvard.edu
Stephens, Robert General Motors Robert.d.stephens@gm.com
Van Geem, Martha Construction Technology Laboratory Inc. mvangeem@ctlgroup.com
Webber, Kevin Toyota webber@ttc-usa.com

Group 3
Members Organization Email

Canton, Eric Eco-Innovation Fund ecanton@prodigy.net
Haaf, William Dupont William.C.Haaf@usa.dupont.com
Lindsey, Gail Design Harmony Inc. glindsey@ipass.net
Lippiatt, Bobbie NIST blippiatt@nist.gov
Overcash, Michael North Carolina State University overcash@eos.ncsu.edu
Peterson, Pete US Steel ptpeterson@uss.com
Sparks, John US EPA sparks.john@epa.gov
Vehar, Chris ASME International chrisvehar@hotmail.com
Winn, Keith Herman Miller, Inc. keith_winn@hermanmiller.com

Protocol Assimilation (Bob Hunt)

Transparency, Data Access, Formats (Greg Norris) 

Data Quality & Uncertainty, Transformations (Bev Sauer)
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Group 4
Members Organization Email

Bare, Jane US EPA bare.jane@epa.gov
Crawley, Drury US Dept. of Energy Drury.Crawley@ee.doe.gov
Dooley, Richard NAHB Rearch Center rdooley@nahbrc.org
Dubreuil, Alain Natural Resources Canada dubreuil@nrcan.gc.ca
Kainz, Robert Daimler Chrysler rjk@daimlerchrysler.com
McKean, Bruce Nickel Development Institute Bruce_McKean@nidi.org
Rodenburg, Eric US Geologic Survey erodenbu@usgs.gov
Schultz, Jim American Iron and Steel Institute jschultz@steel.org
Todd, Joel Ann Independent consultant joeltodd@cpcug.org

Group 5 Energy/Transportation Database & Product Definition (Bill Franklin)
Member Organization Email

Curran, Mary Ann  EPA, Sustainable Technology Division curran.maryann@epa.gov
Keoleian, Greg University of Michigan gregak@umich.edu
Liesemer, Ron                   Levy, Mike (alt.)American Plastics Council Ronald_Liesemer@plastics.org
Levy, Mike (alt.) Mike Levy@plastics.org
Mann, Margaret NREL margaret_mann@nrel.gov
McLennan, Jason BNIM Architects jmclennan@bnim.com
Paster, Mark DOE mark.paster@ee.doe.gov
Shaw, Ian Dofasco ian_shaw@dofasco.ca
Sullivan, John Ford Motor Company jsulliv8@ford.com
Weidt, John The Weidt Group jlw@twgi.com

    Consulting Team
Wayne Trusty Athena Institute  613-269-3795  wbtrusty@fox.nstn.ca
Jamie Meil Athena Institute   613-722-8075 jkmeil@fox.nstn.ca
Bill Franklin Franklin Associates Ltd.  913-649-2225 x232  wfranklin@fal.com
Bob Hunt Franklin Associates Ltd.  913-649-2225 rhunt@fal.com
Bev Sauer Franklin Associates Ltd.  913-649-2225 x228 bsauer@fal.com
Greg Norris Sylvatica  207-676-7640 norris@sylvatica.com

Substance Definition, Database Availability (Jamie Meil)
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